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302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe 

Wile

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1

SH-500438 - John Amirault, France Amirault, 

et al. Vs. Fredrick Saturley, Adrian Saturley, 

Mary Lyn Saturley, High Tide Wealth 

Management, National Bank Financial 

Inc/Financiere Banque Inc c.o.b. National Bank

Financial Network

CRH-528922 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Nathaniel Dominic White

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s.539(1) CC

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Cymon Felix Cormier

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-518964 - Ashish Sachan Vs. Airesun 

Global Limited

OTH - Other

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial Continuation

OTH - Other

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

OTH - Other

Day 1 of 2

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference 

Judge Alone Trial 

Recorded Telephone Conference - VIA MS Teams 
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501 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-516343 - Manuel Robichaud Vs. Co-

operators General Insurance Company

SH-501594 - Caroline Lyons Vs. Sylvia Diane 

Murphy, Pembridge Insurance Company, 

Richar (otherwise Richard) Lagomasino and 

GJB Trucking Corp ,

SH-516523 - Jennifer Brady Vs. The Minister 

of the Department of Health and Wellness and 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-516524 - Crystal Ellingsen Vs. The Minister

of the Department of Health and Wellness and 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

FC - Federal Court

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2020-803(GST)G  Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King

2021-1220(IT)G     Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King

2020-804(GST)G  James Hallal v. His Majesty the King

2021-1784(IT)G     James Hallal v. His Majesty the King

2018-2700(IT)G     Adele Hallal v. His Majesty the King 

2018-2708(IT)G     James Hallal v. His Majesty the King

2018-2713(IT)G     Lola Ramia v. His Majesty the King

2018-2710(IT)G     Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King
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301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

CRY-521714 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

S.A.D,  H.S.

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5:  

Bans ordered under these Sections direct that 

any information that will identify the 

complainant, victim or witness shall not be 

published in any document or broadcast or 

transmitted in any way.  No end date for the 

Ban stipulated in these Sections

Section 517 (1):   At show cause hearings, the 

judge has made an order directing that the 

evidence

SH-530175 - Larissa Williams Vs. Cory Lester

PUBLICATION BAN - Intimate Images and 

Cyber-protection Act, 2. 8.

CRH-528922 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Nathaniel Dominic White

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s.539(1) CC

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-530222 - David Schwartz Vs. The Halifax 

Regional Municipality, a body corporate 

pursuant to the Municipal Government Act of 

1998 and Canadian International Capital Inc.

SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print 

Limited A Nova Scotia Limited Company, 

carrying business as Rocket.Ink

Criminal - Applications

WL - Motion

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial Continuation

OTH - Other

PR - Probate Hearing

WL - Applications

WL - Motion

Day 2 of 2

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Voluntariness Application

Emergency Stay only
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703 Courtroom
SH-527906 - Powell Associates Ltd., in its 

capacity as Licensed Insolvency Trustee of the

Estate of Think Imaging Solutions Inc. Vs. 

RMS Financial Holdings Inc. and Roger 

Seward

SH-513895 - Stephan Jedynak Vs. Francyne 

Myers on behalf of Marshall Associates Valour 

Mortgage Services

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Bankruptcy Appeal

Motion hearing, Bankruptcy Appeal
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-531085 - Autoport Limited  Vs. Unifor, 

Local 100, Adam Hersey,  John Doe,  Jane 

Doe, and Persons Unknown

SK-352344 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Leslie

Douglas Greenwood

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1):  At a 

preliminary inquiry, The judge has made an 

order directing that the evidence taken at the 

preliminary inquire shall not be published in 

any document or broadcast or transmitted in 

any way before such time, in respect to each 

accused, he or she is discharged, or if he or 

she is ordered to stand trial or the trial is 

ended. 

SH-531813 - Ryan Taylor Wilband Vs. 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-507769 - Ian Brownrigg Vs. Estate of John 

Allan Lloyd Brownrigg

SH-527118 - Elizabeth Leclair Vs. Colin E. 

MacDonald

SH-516523 - Jennifer Brady Vs. The Minister 

of the Department of Health and Wellness and 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-516524 - Crystal Ellingsen Vs. The Minister

of the Department of Health and Wellness and 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

WL - Motion

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Trial

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Status Update

Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application 
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

CRH-498473 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. 

Colin Eric Ladelpha, Kirk Kenman Carridice, 

Jacob Matthew Lilly, Wesley Todd Hardiman, 

Omar Orlando McIntosh and Matthew Ross 

Lambert

CRH-526683 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jay 

Sullivan aka Florie-Ann Barrett

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 cc

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

SH-489407 - Kathleen Roberta Wilson Vs. 

Theresa Anne McKenzie

SH-526007 - Leon's Furniture Limited  Vs. 

Diondra Downey, Nova Scotia (Human Rights 

Commission)

Criminal - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Forfeiture 

Application

OTH - Other

WL - Trial Continuation

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

LILLY ONLY - Continuation of Dangerous Offender Application 

Forfeiture Hearing
r

Pre-Trial Continuation and Oral Decision
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702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-524906 - Northeast Equipment Limited  Vs.

EOH Mechanical Systems Inc. ,  Thomas 

James Bell and Tyler Hubert Rose

SH-524704 - Daryl MacPherson,  Dr. Paula 

MacPherson Vs. The Personal Insurance 

Company

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

2:00 PM

9:30 AM


