### Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 25, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
302 Courtroom	12:30 PM	CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe Wile PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1 Telephone Conference	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	2:00 PM	SH-500438 - John Amirault, France Amirault, et al. Vs. Fredrick Saturley, Adrian Saturley, Mary Lyn Saturley, High Tide Wealth Management, National Bank Financial Inc/Financiere Banque Inc c.o.b. National Bank Financial Network	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM Judge Alo	CRH-528922 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Nathaniel Dominic White  PUBLICATION BAN -  s.517(1) and s.539(1) CC  ne Trial	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 2
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - Trial Continuation Day 1 of 2
401 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
401 Courtroom	11:30 AM	CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Cymon Felix Cormier  NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	Recorded Telephone Conference - VIA MS Teams		
	12:30 PM	SH-518964 - Ashish Sachan Vs. Airesun Global Limited	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences
402 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other

### Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 25, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
501 Courtroom	9:30 AM		FC - Federal Court
	2020-803(	GST)G Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King	
	2021-1220	O(IT)G Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King	
	2020-804(	GST)G James Hallal v. His Majesty the King	
	2021-1784	(IT)G James Hallal v. His Majesty the King	
	2018-2700	O(IT)G Adele Hallal v. His Majesty the King	
	2018-2708	G(IT)G James Hallal v. His Majesty the King	
	2018-2713	S(IT)G Lola Ramia v. His Majesty the King	
	2018-2710	O(IT)G Leba Ramia v. His Majesty the King	
701 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-516343 - Manuel Robichaud Vs. Co- operators General Insurance Company	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-501594 - Caroline Lyons Vs. Sylvia Diane	SP Ch - Special Time
702 00011100111		Murphy, Pembridge Insurance Company, Richar (otherwise Richard) Lagomasino and	Chambers
		GJB Trucking Corp ,	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-516523 - Jennifer Brady Vs. The Minister	WL - Applications
703 Courticom		of the Department of Health and Wellness and	Day 1 of 2
		Attorney General of Nova Scotia SH-516524 - Crystal Ellingsen Vs. The Minister	
		of the Department of Health and Wellness and	
		Attorney General of Nova Scotia	

### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRY-521714 - His Majesty the King Vs. S.A.D, H.S. PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5: Bans ordered under these Sections direct that any information that will identify the complainant, victim or witness shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way. No end date for the Ban stipulated in these Sections Section 517 (1): At show cause hearings, the judge has made an order directing that the evidence	Criminal - Applications
	Voluntarin	ess Application	
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-530175 - Larissa Williams Vs. Cory Lester PUBLICATION BAN - Intimate Images and Cyber-protection Act, 2. 8.	WL - Motion
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-528922 - His Majesty the King Vs. Nathaniel Dominic White PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s.539(1) CC	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 2
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - Trial Continuation Day 2 of 2
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
503 Courtroom	2:00 PM		PR - Probate Hearing
504 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-530222 - David Schwartz Vs. The Halifax Regional Municipality, a body corporate pursuant to the Municipal Government Act of 1998 and Canadian International Capital Inc.	WL - Applications
	Emergenc	y Stay only	
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print Limited A Nova Scotia Limited Company, carrying business as Rocket.Ink	WL - Motion

#### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Court Room Time Case **Event Name** Day Of 9:30 AM SH-527906 - Powell Associates Ltd., in its WL - Motion 703 Courtroom capacity as Licensed Insolvency Trustee of the Estate of Think Imaging Solutions Inc. Vs. RMS Financial Holdings Inc. and Roger Seward Bankruptcy Appeal 2:00 PM SH-513895 - Stephan Jedynak Vs. Francyne WL - Motion Myers on behalf of Marshall Associates Valour Mortgage Services Motion hearing, Bankruptcy Appeal

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-531085 - Autoport Limited Vs. Unifor, Local 100, Adam Hersey, John Doe, Jane Doe, and Persons Unknown	WL - Motion
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SK-352344 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Leslie Douglas Greenwood PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1): At a preliminary inquiry, The judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken at the preliminary inquire shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before such time, in respect to each accused, he or she is discharged, or if he or she is ordered to stand trial or the trial is ended.	Criminal - Applications
	Status Update		
302 Courtroom	11:30 AM	SH-531813 - Ryan Taylor Wilband Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	Recorded	Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus	Application
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-507769 - Ian Brownrigg Vs. Estate of John Allan Lloyd Brownrigg	WL - Trial
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-527118 - Elizabeth Leclair Vs. Colin E. MacDonald	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-516523 - Jennifer Brady Vs. The Minister of the Department of Health and Wellness and Attorney General of Nova Scotia SH-516524 - Crystal Ellingsen Vs. The Minister of the Department of Health and Wellness and Attorney General of Nova Scotia	WL - Applications Day 2 of 2

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 28, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-498473 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Colin Eric Ladelpha, Kirk Kenman Carridice, Jacob Matthew Lilly, Wesley Todd Hardiman, Omar Orlando McIntosh and Matthew Ross Lambert	Criminal - Applications
	LILLY ONI	LY - Continuation of Dangerous Offender Applica	tion
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
	11:00 AM	CRH-526683 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jay Sullivan aka Florie-Ann Barrett PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 cc	Criminal - Forfeiture Application
	Forfeiture r	Hearing	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Continuation
304 Courtroom	12:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	Pre-Trial C	Continuation and Oral Decision	
402 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
701 Courtroom	10:30 AM	SH-489407 - Kathleen Roberta Wilson Vs. Theresa Anne McKenzie	WL - Motion
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-526007 - Leon's Furniture Limited Vs. Diondra Downey, Nova Scotia (Human Rights Commission)	WL - Motion

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 28, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-524906 - Northeast Equipment Limited Vs. EOH Mechanical Systems Inc., Thomas James Bell and Tyler Hubert Rose	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-524704 - Daryl MacPherson, Dr. Paula MacPherson Vs. The Personal Insurance Company	WL - Motion